Electrical work (Part-I internal) 2005 and (Part-II External) 1994 as applicable within thirty 

days of the completion of work. 

In case, the contractor fails to submit the completion plan as aforesaid, he shall be liable to 

pay a sum equivalent to 2.5% of the value of work subject to a ceiling of Rs. 15,000 (Rs 

Fifteen thousand only) as may be fixed by the Superintending Engineer concerned and in this 

respect the decision of Engineer-in-Charge shall be final and binding on the contractor.  

CLAUSE 8C      

Supplementary Agreement  

Notwithstanding the provisions contained in other clauses, the Engineer-in-Charge may

[...]

entire work including that completed under the Main Agreement (as per Schedule – 

A) shall continue to remain the responsibility of the Contractor notwithstanding the 

fact that the main Agreement work has  been finalized. The Contractor shall be paid 

extra on this account @ Rs. 6,600/-  (Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred only) per 

month.  However nothing extra will be paid for T&P and sundries required for watch 

and ward operation. This clause shall, however, be operative only after completing all 

obligations under Main Agreement irrespective of the Specific provision contained in